OP \$1390.00 3105571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL TRUSTEE		09/15/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFICE DEPOT, INC.
Street Address:	2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD
City:	DELRAY BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC.
Street Address:	2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD
City:	DELRAY BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	4SURE.COM, INC.
Street Address:	6 CAMBRIDGE DR.
City:	TRUMBILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06611
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	950 WEST 190TH ST
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90502
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0298

900378251

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105571	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	1449065	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	1939705	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	2659506	OFFICE DEPOT
Serial Number:	85141814	OFFICE DEPOT REWARDS
Registration Number:	3546376	OFFICE DEPOT FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	77837535	OFFICE DEPOT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85533669	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
Serial Number:	85533686	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
Serial Number:	85142854	OD BUSINESS SELECT
Serial Number:	85142858	OD BUSINESS SELECT
Registration Number:	1810026	OFFICE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2992712	COMPUTER DEPOT
Registration Number:	3011990	INK DEPOT
Registration Number:	2919969	TECHDEPOT
Registration Number:	3043471	THE GREEN BOOK
Registration Number:	2480667	EXECUTIVE SUITE
Registration Number:	3805225	HELLO WE ARE THE SLOBS STRANGE LITTLE OF
Registration Number:	3614542	SLOBS
Registration Number:	3590094	WORKLIFE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3596610	WORKLIFE
Registration Number:	3685471	MY WORKLIFE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3480011	MOBILE WORKMATE
Registration Number:	3597587	SMARTWAYLEASING
Registration Number:	3716285	CLUTTER CUTTER
Serial Number:	77855977	THE SMARTER WAY TO TAKE CARE OF BUSINESS
Serial Number:	77868918	IE
Serial Number:	77868922	IE
Registration Number:	3017204	ENVIROCOPY
Registration Number:	3250585	BRIDGE BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS TO INSPIRE
Registration Number:	3104031	ATIVA
Registration Number:	3645703	ATIVA
Registration Number:	3147848	FORAY
Registration Number:	3928622	FORAY ROLLÉ
Registration Number:	3928624	FORAY GELIO
Registration Number:	3928627	FORAY ONPOINT
Registration Number:	3928628	FORAY EVERX
Registration Number:	3931154	FORAY STYLEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3693282	REALSPACE
Registration Number:	3549484	RS TO GO
Registration Number:	3702581	REALSPACE SOHO
Serial Number:	85337735	MODOFFICE
Serial Number:	85452995	HELPING YOU SUCCEED
Serial Number:	85480250	DEPOT TIME
Serial Number:	85525694	TIEMPO A LO DEPOT
Registration Number:	2430053	4SURE
Registration Number:	2430090	4SURE.COM AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	2384074	COMPUTERS4SURE
Registration Number:	1776870	WE BRING OUR SUPER-STORE TO YOU
Registration Number:	1765095	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1842525	VIKING DIRECT
Registration Number:	1781356	VIKING
Registration Number:	1775567	VIKING
Registration Number:	1855189	VIKING DIRECT
Registration Number:	1791554	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)610-6100

Email: BoxIP@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th FI
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019337.000113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke Shekhar
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Shekhar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page5.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page6.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page7.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page8.tif

source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page9.tif source=Trademark Release (Office Depot)#page10.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of

\\DC - 019337/000113 - 8547402 v2

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all mortgages, liens, and security interests that is has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the United States Trademark and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Termination.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination, all at the sole expense of such Grantor.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

\DC - 019337/000113 - 8547402 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee

Names Jack Electri	By: /4eh 5/1	Mari	
	Name: Jeck Ellerin		
Title: Woo Freedan	Till. Woo Presiden	Š:	general reconstruction and a second

Annex A

Grantors

Office Depot, Inc.

The Office Club, Inc.

4SURE.com, Inc.

Viking Office Products, Inc.

\\DC - 019337/000113 - 8547402 v2

SCHEDULE I

 $\underline{Trademarks}$

[Attached]

\\DC - 019337/000113 - 8547402 v2

The relative relativ			1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Or unine retail store services reaurily link, link carriolges, link claim loges, link ribbons, printer ribbons, toner, toner carridges, typewriter ribbons, ink rollers, ink 35. On-line retail store services featuring computer hardware and software, computer accessories, printers, accessories for printers, cameras, scanners,	76-584962 16 3,043,471	REGISTERED - January 17, 2006	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	THE GREEN BOOK THE GREEN BOOK
ribbons, printer relati store services readuring tim, trin cartingles, tim, in ribbons, printer ribbons, toner, toner cartridges, typewriter ribbons, ink rollers, ink	78-250533 35 2,919,969		OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	TECHDEPOT
OF Or line rated atom condition from the last conditions in the rated atom in the	,,,]]	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	INK DEPOT
35 - WHOLESALE AND RETAIL DISTRIBUTORSHIPS FEATURING COMPUTER HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, AND PERIPHERALS, AND COMPUTER FURNITURE	75-778389 35 2,992,712	0,	OFFICE DEPOT, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	COMPUTER DEPOT
16 - Computer paper and photocopy paper	74-277257 16 1,810,026	REGISTERED - January 29, 2000	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	OFFICE CHOICE
35 - Retail mail order and online catalog services, and online retail store services, featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-142858 35	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - August 16, 2011	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	OD BUSINESS SELECT
16. Printed matter, namely, pamphlets, brochures, flyers and catalogs for office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-142854 16	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - August 16, 2011	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6800 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	OD BUSINESS SELECT
35 - Retail mail order and online catalog services, and retail store services, featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-533686 35	PENDING - Initialized, not assigned to Examiner - February 9, 2012	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
16 - Printed matter, namely, pamphlets, brochures, flyers and catalogs for office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-533669 16	PENDING - Initialized, not assigned to Examiner - February 9, 2012	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
35 - Helail and on-line retail store services leaturing office supplies, office furniture and medical supplies	77-837-535	ALLOWEU - Notice of Allowance issued - December 13, 2011	HE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA COMPORATION) 6500 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	OFFICE DEPOT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS (and Design) Which 達如你
			THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) MAIL CODE: LEGL 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	OFFICE DEPOT FOUNDATION
35 - Retail store services in the field of office supplies and office furniture, featuring a bonus incentive program for customers; and promoting the goods and services of others by providing a bonus incentive program for customers	85-141814 35	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - August 9, 2011	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	OFFICE DEPOT REWARDS
16. Printed matter, namely, magazines, newsletters, pamphiets, brochures, flyers and catalogs for office supplies, business machines and office furniture.	78-068552 16 2,659,506	REGISTERED - June 29, 2009	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	OFFICE DEPOT (MIXING)
16 - Printed matter including magazines, newsletters and catalogs for office supplies, business machines and furniture	74-602160 16 1,939,705	REGISTERED - Renewed - March 31, 2006 74-602160 1,939,705	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION), 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	OFFICE DEPOT
42 - RETAIL OFFICE SUPPLY STORE SERVICES	73-633663 42 1,449,065	REGISTERED - Renewed - August 24, 2007	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION), 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD, DEL RAY BEACH, FL 33445	OFFICE DEPOT
35 - Retail and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	76-584963 35 3,105,571	REGISTERED - June 20, 2006	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPOBATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	OFFICE DEPOT (Stylized)

16 - Paper, namely, paper made from recycled paper for use in photocopiers, computer printers, and facsimile machines	16	78-219029 3,017,204	REGISTERED - January 10, 2012	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ENVIROCOPY
9 - Computer hardware and accessories, namely, keypads, keyboards, computer mouse, mouse pads, wist rests, flash drives, flesh cards, floppy disk drives, network cards, wireless DSL routers, USB hubs, Notebook computer cooling pads, computer interconnect cables, electronic card readers, kiptop rolling and carrying cases, batteries, battery chargers, power adapters for computer speakers, computer microphone, computer earphones, electronic personal organizer; USB cable; electrical power distribution untils, ramely, outlet power strip 16 - Stationery products and desktop accessories, namely, desk pads, binders, writing pads, notebooks, legal pads, petsonal organizers, business forms and meno pads, paper expanding files, appointment books, daily and desktop planners, padfolios, note pads, blank business journals, blank fournals, writing journal sheets, calendars and claries, relephone number and address books and Emmortery design patients printed on paper desktop business card and credit card holders; passport cases, covers and holders; pen and operal days and holders; trays, namely, file trays, letter trays, pen and period trays; File t 18 - Bags, namely, tote bags, wheeled cases and bags, messenger bags, duffel bags, lugga.	9, 16, 18	77-868922	ALLOWED - 2nd extension granted - October 13, 2011	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNI), CORPORATION) 6800 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	IE (and Design)
9 - Computer hardware and accessories, namely, keypads, keyboards, computer mouse, mouse pads, wrist rests, flash drives, flash cards, floppy disk drives, network cards, wireless DSL routers, USB hubs, Notebook computer cooling	9, 16, 18	77-868918	ALLOWED - 2nd extension granted - November 4, 2011	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	m
35 - Retail and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	35	77-855977	ALLOWED - 3rd extension granted - November 23, 2011	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	THE SMARTER WAY TO TAKE CARE OF BUSINESS
16 - Paper shredders for office use	16	77-507335 3,716,285	REGISTERED - November 24, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	СLUTTER CUTTER
36 - Equipment rental financing services	36	77-439844 3,597,587	REGISTERED - March 31, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	SMARTWAYLEASING
Rolling cases especially adapted for holding laptops and notebook computers, office supplies and files	9	77-356801 3,480,011	REGISTERED - August 5, 2008	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 83445	MOBILE WORKMATE
35 - Retail store services in the field of office supplies and office furniture, featuring a bonus incentive program for customers; and promoting the goods and services of others by providing a bonus incentive program for customers	35	77-662552 3,685,471	REGISTERED - September 22, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA GORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	MY WORKLIFE PARTNERS
35 - Retail store services, mail order catalog services, and online retail store services, featuring office supplies, office equipment, including computer hardware copiers and telephones, and office furniture; copying of documents for others	35	78-712230 3,596,610	REGISTERED - March 24, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	WORKLIFE
35 Retail store services in the field of office supplies and office furniture, leaturing a bonus incentive program for customers; and promoting the goods and services of others by providing a bonus incentive program for customers	35	77-39930 3,590,094	REGISTERED - March 17, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB., INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELFAY BEACH, FL 33445	WORKLIFE REWARDS
Online retail services and retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture 11 - Providing on-line games	35, 41, 42	77-354939 3,614,542	REGISTERED - May 5, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	SLOBS
35. Online retail store services and retail store services leaturing office supplies, office machines and office furniture 42 - Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for the creation of characters customized by consumers to match consumers' personalities and participate in interactive games, contests and other multimedia files and applications	35, 42	77.344906 3.805.225	REGISTERED - June 22, 2010	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445 2500 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	HELLO WE ARE THE SLOBS STRANGE LITTLE OFFICE BEINGS OFFICE DEPOT (and Design) SLOBS LOGICAL STRANGE LITTLE OFFICE BEINGS OFFICE DEPOT (and Design)

35. Mail Order Services Offering Computers and Electronic Products, Offered Via a Global Computer Network	75-580031 35 2,384,074	REGISTERED - Renewed - September 21, 7 2010	4SURE.COM, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 6 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE, TRUMBILL, CT 06611	COMPUTERS4SURE
35 - MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTERS AND ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS, OFFERED VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK	76-027122 35 2,430,090	RECISTERED - Renewed - March 21, 2011 76-027122 2,430,090	4SURE COM, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 6 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE, TRUMBILL, CT 06611	4SURE COM AND DESIGN (Stylized) (SURE)
35. MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTERS AND ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS, OFFERED VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK	76-021915 35 2,430,053	REGISTERED - Renewed - March 22, 2011 76-021915	ASURE COM, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 6 CAMBRIDGE DR., TRUMBILL, CT 06611	ASURE (SUR)
35 - Retail store and online retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-525694 35	PENDING - Initialized, not assigned to Examiner - January 30, 2012	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33486	TIEMPO A LO DEPOT
35 - Retail store and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-480250 35	PENDING - Approved - Publication review 8 complete - March 1, 2012	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	DEPOT TIME
35 - Retail store and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture	85-452995 35	PENDING - Approved - Publication review 8 complete - February 24, 2012	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	HELPING YOU SUCCEED
20 - Furniture	85-337735 20	ALLOWED - Statement of Use sent to 8 Examiner - March 1, 2012	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	MODOFFICE
20 - Furniture	77-439845 20 3,702,581	REGISTERED - October 27, 2009	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REALSPACE SOHO
20 - Office furniture	77-449335 20 3,549,484	REGISTERED - December 23, 2008	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	RS TO GO
20 - Furniture	77-333040 20 3,693,282	REGISTERED - October 6, 2009 7	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REALSPACE
16 - Writing instruments	85-105026 16 3,931,154		THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	FORAY STYLEMARK
16 - Writing instruments	85-088065 16 3,928,628		THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	FORAY EVERX
16 - Writing instruments	3,928,627 16		THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	FORAY ONFOINT
16 - Writing instruments	85-088052 16 3,928,624		THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	FORAY GELIO
16 - Writing instruments	85-088040 16 3,928,622		THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	FORAY ROLLÉ
 Writing instruments, highlighters, pencil sharpeners, paper, padfolios and blank writing journals 	78-600242 16 3,147,848	REGISTERED - September 26, 2006	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	FORAY
9 - Flash drives; flash cards; floppy disc drives; network cards; wireless DSL routers; USB cable devices; USB hubs; outlet power strips; indoor and outdoor	77-452015 9 3,645,703 9	REGISTERED - June 30, 2009 7	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	ATIVA
16 - Paper shredders for office use	78-666919 16 3,104,031	REGISTERED - June 13, 2006	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	ATIVA
35 - Business development services, namely, providing start-up support for businesses of others	78-667963 35 3,250,565	REGISTERED - June 12, 2007	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPODATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	BRIDGE BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS TO INSPIRE DIVERSITY, GROWTH AND EMPOWERMENT (and Design)

VIKING DIRECT (and Design)	VIKING (Stylized) VIKING	VIKING (Sp/ized)	VIKING DIRECT (and Design)	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS (Stylized) WIKING WI	WE BRING OUR SUPER-STORE TO YOU
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 950 WEST 190TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90502-1001	VKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, CA 33445	VKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 950 WEST 190TH STREET TORRANCE, CA 90502	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 950 W 190TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90502- 1001	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN RD. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445
REGISTERED - Renewed - November 11, 2004	REGISTERED - Renewed - July 26, 2003	RECISTERED - Renewed - August 28, 2003	REGISTERED - Renewed - September 2, 2004	REGISTERED - Renewed - August 7, 2003 74-247161	TS, INC. (CALIFORNIA REGISTERED - Renewed - September 15, 174-310792) D GERMANTOWN RD. DELRAY 2003 1,776,870
74-801770 1 1,855,189	74-257507 4 1,775,567	7.74.257283 1.781.356	74-247488 1,842,525		
16	42	16	42	42	42
16 - Office supplies; namely, desk stands, gummed tape, adhesive tape, stationery, file folders and jackets, envelopes, calendars, appointment books, business record books, and computer paper, cardboard and cardboard andses; namely, storage boxes, corrugated record storage boxes, card files and file trays; paper goods; namely, stationery, file folders and jackets, writing tablets, binders, copy paper, note pads, typing paper, report binders, lined paper, and paper labels; printed matter; namely, calendars, labels, writing paper, unlined paper, and telephone message pads	42 - Retail catalog services and distributorship services both in the fields of office supplies and office products; namely, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media, computer products; retail catalog services and distributorship services of cardboard and cardboard articles; namely, storage boxes, corrugated record storage boxes, card files and file trays	ité - Office supplies; namely, copyholders, desk stards, paper staples, staplers, pencil sharpeners, rulers, pens, pencils, erasers, markers, menchanical binders, correcting fluid, gummed tape, paper tape, adhesive tape, tape dispensers, stationery, lypewriters, file folders and jackets, rubber stamps, stamp pads, cipboards, paper hole punchers, ink, envelopes, calendars, appointment books, checks, chec	42 - Retail catalog services and distributorship services, both in the fields of office supplies, office products, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, publications, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media	42 - Mail order catalog services and distributorship services in the field of office supplies, office products, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, teleprivores, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, publications, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media	42 - Aleili catalog services and distributorship services, in the leds of office supplies, office products, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office turniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media, computer products

		VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS (Stylized)
	ANGELES, CA 90061-1000	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 13809 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET LOS
		REGISTERED - Renewed - November 19, 74-247160
		74-247160 16 1,791,554
stamp pads, cupocards, paper note punchers, writing Ink, envelopes, cateridars, appointment books, cheks, checkbooks, business cards, business record books computer printer ribbons, typewriter ribbons, office machine ribbons, computer paper, desktop revolving rotary card files; cardboard and file trays; paper goods; ramely, stationery, file folders and jackets, writing tablets, tinders, topy paper, index sheets, note pads, typing paper, report binders, lined paper, paper labels and index cards; printed matter; namely, pre-printed business forms calendars, labels, adhesive notes, wrapping paper, writing paper, unlined paper, computer paper, telephone message pads	mechanical binders, correcting fluid, gummed tape, paper tape, adhesive tape, tape dispensers, stationery, typewriters, file folders and jackets, rubber stamps	16 - Office supplies; namely, copyholders, desk stands, paper staples, staplers, pencil sharpeners, drawing and drafting rulers, pens, pencils, erasers, markers,

RECORDED: 09/15/2016